

2020-2021 Medicine and Dentistry Fee Schedule

			Student	DSU Health		Student	Facilities	Facilities	Auxiliary/	Payments			Summer Term	
		Tuition Fee	Union Fee	and Dental Plan (2)	Society Fee	Service Fee (3)	Renewal Fee	Renewal Recreation	Instrument Fee (4)	Bus Pass Fee	Total Fees	1st. Instalment Sept 18, 2020 (5)	2nd. Instalment Jan 15, 2021	Fees Due May 01, 2021 TBD
FACULTY/PROGRAMME		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	s	\$	\$	\$	\$
Medicine														
M.D. (6)		22,050.00	154.56	464.00	109.00	334.80	189.80	180.00	-	162.70	23,644.86	12,619.86	11,025.00	
Postgraduate (5)		3,357.00	-	-	-		-	-	-	-	3,357.00	500.00	2,857.00	
Donation (1)														
Dentistry (1) D.D.S. (YOS 1)		27,039.00	154.56	464.00	70.00	334.80	189.80	180.00	24,500.00	162.70	53,094.86	39,575.36	13,519.50	
D.D.S. (YOS 2)		27,039.00	154.56	464.00	70.00	334.80	189.80	180.00	20,212.00	162.70	48,806,86	35,287.36	13,519.50	
D.D.S. (YOS 3)		27,039.00	154.56	464.00	70.00	334.80	189.80	180.00	19,509.00	162.70	48,103.86	34,584.36	13,519.50	
D.D.S. (YOS 4)		27,039.00	154.56	464.00	70.00	334.80	189.80	180.00	12,154.00	162.70	40,748.86	27,229.36	13,519.50	
International Dentistry Students														
YOS 1		54,114.00	154.56	464.00	70.00	334.80	189.80	180.00	24,500.00	162.70	80,169.86	53,112.86	27,057.00	
YOS 2		54,114.00	154.56	464.00	70.00	334.80	189.80	180.00	20,212.00	162.70	75,881.86	48,824.86	27,057.00	
YOS 3		54,114.00	154.56	464.00	70.00	334.80	189.80	180.00	19,509.00	162.70	75,178.86	48,121.86	27,057.00	
YOS 4		54,114.00	154.56	464.00	70.00	334.80	189.80	180.00	12,154.00	162.70	67,823.86	40,766.86	27,057.00	
Qualifying Year (DQP)														
YOS 1		54,114.00	154.56	464.00	70.00	334.80	189.80	180.00	28,018.00	162.70	83,687.86	56,630.86	27,057.00	
YOS 2		54,114.00	154.56	464.00	70.00	334.80	189.80	180.00	20,169.00	162.70	75,838.86	48,781.86	27,057.00	
YOS 3		54,114.00	154.56	464.00	70.00	334.80	189.80	180.00	12,814.00	162.70	68,483.86	41,426.86	27,057.00	
Hygiene														
Dental Hygiene (YOS 1) 9		10,122.00	77.28	464.00	35.00	167.40	94.90	90.00	12,562.00	162.70	24,239.86	17,161.28	7,078.58	
Dental Hygiene (YOS 2)		10,122.00	77.28	464.00	35.00	167.40	94.90	90.00	8,347.00	162.70	20,024.86	10,325.78	9,699.08	
Degree Completion (Bachelor)		10,156.17	77.28	464.00	35.00	167.40	94.90	90.00	3,826.00	162.70	15,538.03	8,082.37	7,455.67	
Masters in Periodontics														
(7)	YOS 1	22,179.00	77.28	464.00	20.00	167.40	94.90	90.00	11,019.00	162.70		19,488.28	7,842.58	7,774.58
	YOS 2	22,179.00	77.28	464.00	20.00	167.40	94.90	90.00	9,296.00	162.70		17,765.28	7,842.58	7,774.58
	YOS 3	22,179.00	77.28	464.00	20.00	167.40	94.90	90.00	9,267.00	162.70		17,736.28	7,842.58	7,774.58

Notes

⁽¹⁾Instrument and User Fees payable with 1st installment for Dental Hygiene and DDS students

⁽²⁾ Students who have health and/or dental insurance may apply to DSU for reimbursement until September 18, 2020. Proof of coverage is required each academic year.

⁽³⁾ Student Service Fee includes membership to Dalplex for full-time students from Sept 1st to Apr 30th, excluded Fall 2020.

⁽⁴⁾ Fees provided as estimates only and are subject to change. Fees may increase each year upon approval by the Board of Governors

⁽⁵⁾ Postgraduate Medicine first installment of \$500 is payable with Fall Term fees, per Pari-MP agreement.

⁽⁶⁾ Medical Society Fee includes \$59 reg society fee + \$50 Medical student bursary fee. This is assessed to undergrad medical students.

Exemptions are: Residents, Graduate Students and Post Graduate Medical Students.

⁽⁷⁾ Kit deposit required at start of class for YOS 1. Year 1 revised as of 2014-2015 to be four consecutive terms running from June through August.

⁽⁸⁾ Facilities Renewal -Recreation Fee is to support athletic and recreation facilities, maximum \$180 per academic year.

⁽⁹⁾ DDH tuition, clinic and mandatory incidental fees are paid each term with the exception of Health Plan and (full year) UPass (8 month) which are paid in September for the year.

IMPORTANT:

*International Students-

Students who are not Canadian citizens (or permanent residents) are also required to pay an Additional International Tuition Fee.

There is a proportional charge for part-time international students.

Per Class Differential Fee - The amount of differential fee is based on the number of registered billing hours in each term.

Undergraduate Returning Students from 2018-19

New admits Fall 2019 and onwards

Full-time \$ 5,044.50 per term (9 billing hours or more)

\$ 6,538.50 per term (9 billing hours or more)

Part-time \$ 336.30 per billing hour (less than 9 billing hours per term)

\$ 435.90 per billing hour (less than 9 billing hours per term)

Graduate	Thesis	s Option		Ī	Non-Thesis	Option			
Full-time	\$	6,972	per year	(Cohorts Ent	tering Prior to Fall 2019	Cohor	ts Entering	g Fall 2019+
	\$	2,324	three terms per year		\$ 10,089	per year	\$	13,077	per year
	\$	3,486	two terms per year		\$ 3,363	three terms per year	\$	4,359	three terms per year
Part-Time	\$	232.40	per billing hour		\$ 5,044.50	two terms per year	\$	6,539	two terms per year
					\$ 336.30	per billing hour	\$	435.90	per billing hour

Auxiliary Fees-Distance Fees-NS Student Bursary-

In addition to tuition and auxiliary fees, students studying off campus may have additional distance fees related to off-campus instruction. Nova Scotian students may be eligible for the Nova Scotia Student Bursary up to \$1,283/year

Health Plans-

All Full-Time Students Students with sufficient, comparable coverage may apply to opt-out of either policy. Proof of coverage is required each academic year

You may apply to opt-out of the health and/or dental policies at www.dalonline.dal.ca no later than September 18, 2020.

International Students
International Students are also provided with basic health insurance plan each year.

International students with sufficient, comparable coverage must apply, in person, at the DSU Health Plan Office for reimbursement

no later than September 18, 2020.

Single \$ 728 \$ 1,832 Family

*Mandatory Incidental Fees-

Full-time students with 9, or more, bi	lling hours per term		
FALL AND WINTER			
Dalhousie Student Union		\$ 77.28	per term
Student Service Fee	Fall	\$ 57.37	per term
Student Service Fee	Winter	\$ 167.40	per term
Facilities Renewal Fee		\$ 94.90	per term
Facilites Renewal - Recreation ¹	Exclude Fall	\$ 90.00	per term
University Bus Pass (Sept-Apr)		\$ 160.30	per year
DSU Health		\$ 464.00	per year
	Full-time Fall	\$ 853.85	
	Full-time Winter	\$ 339.58	
SUMMER			
Dalhousie Student Union		\$ 75.78	per term
Facilites Renewal - Recreation ¹		\$ 94.90	per term
Student Service Fee		\$ 57.37	per term
Facilities Renewal Fee		\$ 94.90	per term
University Bus Pass (May-August)*	n/a 2020	\$ 	per term
	Full-time Summer	\$ 152.27	

Part-time students	with less than 9	billing hours,	per term
FALL, WINTER.	SUMMER		

Dalhousie Student Union	\$ 40.18	per term
Student Service Fee	\$ 46.40	per term
Facilities Renewal Fee	\$ 31.50	per term
Part-time	\$ 118.08	per term

Dalhousie International Student Society Fee -

All International Students are assessed an International Society Fee, \$5 per term.

Facilities Renewal -Recreation was introduced Fall Term 2018 to provide ongoing suport for athlectic facilities to a maximum of \$180 per acadmic year.